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NOTARY FOR STRUCTURE OWNER

ACKNOWLEGED BY: ) //I;‘
Jo
Structure Owner Black Hills Colorado Electric, LLC  Name Eric Sisco f//_;.(/._/C,_’in
e tSigtratune)
Date .!7’ ) 7 //Z'? Title Manager Utility Constructien Planning
STATE OF | g‘(t aade )
) ss.

COUNTY OF )
The f‘orcgonpg was acknowledged before me this l day of \\’\ Wil 20__]_) by
Py AN 88\\\un )\\\\\\)- Orl.\‘»(\( Pl [ yer,

) .J,,, COe) Vrannd ey

' | . Chooa VIR Y

¢ by Y d ,k\ i My Commission Expnres: 5'= IR : R 5[ I

Notary Public

e inl BOYER
. \‘QY PUBLIC

"|u.. A




CERTIFICATION

The Applicant, Frémont Paving & Redi-Mix (print applicant/company name),
py John Paul Ary (print representative’s name), asPresident (print
representative’s title), does hereby certify that Black Hills Energy (structure owner) shail

be compensated for any damage from the proposed mining operation to the above listed structure(s)
located an or within 200 feet of the proposed affected area described within Exhibit A, of the Reclamation
Permit Application for Two Rivers Pit (operation name),
File Number M-1888.038 .

This form has been approved by the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Board pursuant to its
authorlty under the Colorado Land Reclamation Act for the Extraction of Construction Materials and
the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Act for Hard Rock, Metal, and Designated Mining Operations.
Any alteration or modification to this form shall result in voiding this form.

NOTARY FOR PERMIT APPLICANT

,".\.
ACKNO\VI.‘\BGTD

kY [}
Applicant Representative Name _~ oiw P Q—n,.‘

</
Dae __ Ytn O ASoal Tite__{e siatl €
STATE OF E:!ahm o)
) ss.

COUNTY OF ilain )

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this A4 dayof _@M&_ﬂ‘t. 20 Q3 by .
own 5,3&1\4;.__ as 3 of_m%:&w* TACYE

My Commission Expires:__/ & / K J/ D

—
JOUID SCHREIRER ]
NGIARY PUBLIC i
STATE OF COLGRA(H) ’
3 NGTARY ID 20082001752 !
IV CRIRRISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER ¢ zoz:j



Structure Agreement

This letter has been provided to you as the owner of a structure on or within two hundred (200)
feet of a proposed mine site, The State of Colorado, Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety
(“Division”) requires that whese a mining operation will adversely affect the stability of any significant,
valusble and permanent man-made structure located within two hundred (200) feet of the affected land,

the Applicant shall efther:
a) Provide a notarized agreement between the Applicant and the Person(s) having an interest in the
structure, that the Applicant is to provide compensation for any damage to the structure; or

b) Where such an agreement cannot be reached, the Applicant shall provide an appropriate
engineering evaluation that demonstrates that such structure shall not be damaged by activities

occurring at the mining operation; or

¢) Where such structure is a utility, the Applicant may supply a notarized letter, on utility letterhead,
from the owner(s) of the utility that the mining and reclamation activities, as proposed, will have
“no negative effect” on their utility. ( Construction Materials Rule 6.3.12 and Rule 6.4.19 & Hard
Rock/Metal Mining Rule 6.3.12 and Rule 6.4.20)

The Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Board (*Board") has determined that this form, if
an agreenens that complies with Construction Materials Rule 6.3.12(a),

propenrly executed, represerds

Rule 6.4.19(a), and C.R.S. § 34-32.5-115(4)(e) and with Hard Rock/Meted Mining Rule 6.3.12(a), Ride
6.4.20(a), and C.R.S. § 34-32-115(4)(d). This form Is for the sole purpose of ensuring compliance with the
Rules and Regulations and shall not make the Board or Division a necessary party to any private civil
lawsult to enforce the terms of the agreement or create any erforcement obligations in the Board or the
Diviston.

The following structures are located on or withia 200 feet of the proposed affected area:

1. Al Bisck Hills Calorado Electric, LLC power ltues (Circult ID#49017) shown on attached Rtustration.

2.
3.
4
5

(Pleaze list additlonal structures on a separate page)



NOTARY FOR STRUCTURE OWNER

ACKNOWLEGED BY:

Structure Owner 4 m—, Name fa/‘ /l/ /Z;%) I,

Date /R-/5- 22 Tie wie /! a olotbe Swine—
[ 4 rd

STATE OF l &!'Om da )
) ss.
COUNTY OF_‘_'BAJ__bLQ_ )

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this (S~ day OI'MAIQLV_, 2093; by

——QM‘?—EM-“E— as _ 0 luywas of _[0efd
— . ,
AA_ My Commission Expires: /D l 8] [40 =10

s} ublic

400! D SCHREIBER
HOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO

NOTARY ID 20064001792
tw COMMISCICN EXPIRES OCTOBER 6, 2026

T




CERTIFICATION

The Applicant, Fremont Paving & Redi-Mix (print applicant/company name),
by John Paul Ary (print representative’s name), aspres'dent (print
representative’s title), does hereby certify that Gary Fillmore (structure owner) shall

be compensated for any damage from the proposed mining operation to the above listed structure(s)
located on or within 200 feet of the proposed affected area described within Exhibit A, of the Reclamation
Permit Application for _TW0 Rivers Pit (operation name),

File Number M-M1998.038

This form has been approved by the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Board pursuant to its
authority under the Colorado Land Reclamation Act for the Extraction of Construction Materials and
the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Act for Hard Rock, Metal, and Designated Mining Operations.
Any alteration or modification to this form shall result in voiding this form.

NQTARY FOR PERMIT APPLICANT
) g

ACKNOWLEGEDBY:" . /.~

Applicant ___{__ s i S Representative Name \\J(GL'W\ P A’\fm‘
Date I8 ; A ! DS Title \101/( ndiu®

STATE OF (\n\ evle
) SS.

COUNTY OF } Ve i k)

The foregoin was acknowledged bgfore me this ) ] day of \|Y(§ y1log1 , 2023 by
e 8.8 Vi as _ ATl i of_ﬁ?em;dihﬁngj_ZMWu lipe

[

f[ N \ Q{ AA - My Commission Expires: /OI L Jo34¢
Notary Phblic o

JODI D SCHKEIBER
NGTYAKY FUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 20064001732
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 6, 2026




An example Structure Agreement which meets the requirements of the Statutes is shown below.
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Structure Agreement

This letter has been provided to you as the owner of a structure on or within two hundred (200)
feet of a proposed mine site. The State of Colorado, Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety
(“Division”) requires that where a mining operation will adversely affect the stability of any significant,
valuable and permanent man-made structure located within two hundred (200) feet of the affected land,
the Applicant shall either:

a) Provide a notarized agreement between the Applicant and the Person(s) having an interest in the

structure, that the Applicant is to provide compensation for any damage to the structure; or

b) Where such an agreement cannot be reached, the Applicant shall provide an appropriate
engineering evaluation that demonstrates that such structure shall not be damaged by activities
occurring at the mining operation; or

c) Where such structure is a utility, the Applicant may supply a notarized letter, on utility letterhead,
from the owner(s) of the utility that the mining and reclamation activities, as proposed, will have
“no negative effect” on their wtility. ( Construction Materials Rule 6.3.12 and Rule 6.4.19 & Hard
Rock/Metal Mining Rule 6.3.12 and Rule 6.4.20)

The Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Board (“Board”) has determined that this form, if
properly executed, represents an agreement that complies with Construction Materials Rule 6.3.12(a),
Rule 6.4.19(a), and C.R.S. § 34-32.5-115(4)(e) and with Hard Rock/Metal Mining Rule 6.3.12(a), Rule
6.4.20(a), and C.R.S. § 34-32-115(4)(d). This form is for the sole purpose of ensuring compliance with the
Rules and Regulations and shall not make the Board or Division a necessary party to any private civil
lawsuit to enforce the terms of the agreement or create any enforcement obligations in the Board or the
Division.

The following structures are located on or within 200 feet of the proposed affected area:
1 Water Well and Water Line

(Please list additional structures on a separate page)



NOTARY FOR STRUCTURE OWNER

ACKNOWLEGED BY:/ A , o

Structure Owner _;%%’Z%  Name ___/;/_/\é/\jl /4"’"“"’5 R
Date //’Z{ //'7*,5 Title _mﬂéa)(k
staTEOF _(plommds ; N

COUNTY ()l'-‘-_—B_@@__ -

! i ol § S 2093 by
H ;o N rers ad > > . ‘ .o 3 A
The foregoing was acknowledged before me this @§~ day ol AnUlA

-

Konk 2l0gn - as_rwenuacwaa of e

- lé jh IA__ My Commission lixpircs:__[__Q/_jpj_é%Ja

<OBI D SCHREIK=R
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORALO
NOTARY 1D 20064001792
MY COMMISS!ON ZXPIRES OCTCEER 6, 2026

——




CERTIFICATION

The Applicant. Fremont Paving and Redi Mix, Inc. {print applicant/company name).
by John P. Ary (print representative’s name). as President (primt
representative’s titie). does hereby certily that Kent Ricken (structure owner) shall

be compensated for any damage from the proposed mining operation to the above listed structure(s)
located on or within 200 feet of the proposed aftected arca described within Exhibit A. of the Reclamation

Permit Application for _TWo Rivers Gravel Pit (operation name),

IFile Number N-1998.038 |

This form has been approved by the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Board pursuant to its
authority under the Colorado Land Reclamation Act for the Extraction of Construction Materials and
the Colorado Mined Land Reclumation Act for Hard Rock, Metal, and Designated Mining Operations.
Any alteration or modification to this form shall result in voiding this form.

"NO TARY FOR PERMIT APPLICANT

i
ACKNOWLE c,l n 13\' \

\

|
L) /

Applicant % A \ Representalive Name \}th P ﬂ»n,.
Date clfa Jo3 B Title 'an:éWLLA,Q—
STATE OF QQ)_QVMI,;_

COUNTY OF “R»w o )

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this_ 5™ ”d‘da\ of _M 2023. by
- — s A deld ﬁ/ﬁMﬂﬁMw lne .

5 AA__ > MyCommission Expires.___ 4/ /‘20&52

Jon! D SGHREIBER
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 20064001792
MY COMMISSION E:{PIRES QCTOBER 6, 2026




An example Structure Agreement which meets the requirements of the Statutes is shown below.
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Structure Agreement

This letter has been provided to you as the owner of a structure on or within two hundred (200)
feet of a proposed mine site. The State of Colorado, Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety
(“Division”) requires that where a mining operation will adversely affect the stability of any significant,
valuable and permanent man-made structure located within two hundred (200) feet of the affected land,
the Applicant shall either:

a) Provide a notarized agreement between the Applicant and the Person(s) having an interest in the
. structure, that the Applicant is to provide compensation for any damage to the structure; or

b) Where such an agreement cannot be reached, the Applicant shail provide an appropriate
engineering evaluation that demonstrates that such structure shall not be damaged by activities

occurring at the mining operation; or

¢) Where such structure is a utility, the Applicant may supply a notarized letter, on utility letterhead,
from the owner(s) of the utility that the mining and reclamation activities, as proposed, will have
“no negative effect” on their utility. ( Construction Materials Rule 6.3.12 and Rule 6.4.19 & Hard
Rock/Metal Mining Rule 6.3.12 and Rule 6.4.20)

The Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Board (“Board”) has determined that this form, if
properly executed, represents an agreement that complies with Construction Materials Rule 6.3.12(a),
Rule 6.4.19(a), and C.R.S. § 34-32.5-115(4)(e) and with Hard Rock/Metal Mining Rule 6.3.12(a), Rule
6.4.20(a), and C.R.S. § 34-32-115(4)(d). This form is for the sole purpose of ensuring compliance with the
Rules and Regulations and shall not make the Board or Division a necessary party to any private civil
lawsuit to enforce the terms of the agreement or create any enforcement obligations in the Board or the
Division.

The following structures are located on or within 200 feet of the proposed affected area:
Fence

(Please list additional structures on a separate page)
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1/12/24, 6:33 PM Mail - Jodi Schreiber - Outlook

Fw: Structure Agreement for Two Rivers

Jodi Schreiber <jodi@arycorp.com>
Wed 12/6/2023 6:30 AM
To:donny7@g.com <donny7@q.com>;John Paul Ary <jp@arycorp.com>

0 2 attachments (530 KB)
Dos Rios Ranch Structure Agreement.pdf; Dos Rios Ranch.pdf;

Good morning, Donny.

| just wanted to check in one last time no this agreement. If | don't hear from you by this Friday the 8th of

December, | will go ahead and have our engineer run a structural analysis for the fence and we will bypass the
structure agreement.

Let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks!

Jodi Schreiber

MY 839 Mackenzie Ave., Canon City, CO 81212
Office (719) 275-3264 | Mobile (719) 529-0916

- .
CORPORATCN jodi@arycorp.com

“Success is not final, failure is not fatal; it is the courage to continue that counts. ”
-Winston Churchill

From: Jodi Schreiber <jodi@arycorp.com>

Sent: Friday, November 10, 2023 3:42 PM

To: donny7@q.com <donny7@q.com>

Cc: Jodi Schreiber <jodi@arycorp.com>; John Paul Ary <jp@arycorp.com>
Subject: Fw: Structure Agreement for Two Rivers

Donny,
Here is that email again with the structure agreement for you to sign.
Please let me know if you need anything else.

Thanks,

Jodi Schreiber
MY 839 Mackenzie Ave., Canon City. CO 81212
Office (719) 275-3264 | Mobile (719) 529-0916

CORPORAT!CN jodi@arycorp.com

hitps://outiook.office.com/mail/id/AAMKADI3NDMSNic4LTFhM2UtNGMzMI05ZDhiL TRINZUSMWMVNiIRINWBGAAAAAACZCaEX7D62QY4ufSnOVhZB... 172



1/12/24, 6:33 PM Mail - Jodi Schreiber - Outiook

This email has been scanned for spam and viruses by Proofpoint Essentials. Click here to
report this email as spam.

https:/foutlook.office.com/mail/id/AAMKADIZNDMSNic4LTFhM2UtNGMzMi05ZDhiLTRIN2USMWMYNIRINWBGAAAAAACZcaEX7D62QY4ufSnOVhZIB... 373



1/12/24, 6:33 PM Mail - Jodi Schreiber - Outlook

Fwd: Structure Agreement for Two Rivers

John Paul Ary <jp@arycorp.com>
Fri 11/10/2023 8:221 AM
To:Jodi Schreiber <jodi@arycorp.com>

It looks like he didn't copy you

.4€0AryCorporationLogoa€l | dohnP-Ay

839 Mackenzie Ave,
Canon City, CO
81212

Mobile 719.429.1234

jp@arycorp.com

Begin forwarded message:

From: donny7@q.com

Date: November 9, 2023 at 6:40:28 PM PST

Cc: John Paul Ary <jp@arycorp.com>

Subject: Re: Structure Agreement for Two Rivers

WARNING: The sender of this email could not be validated and may not match the person
in the "From" field.

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hello Jodi,

I do not know neither one of those people. Sorry. There is no attachment to this email.
Please resend.

| will forward the e mail and attachments when i receive it and send to my cousins to sign
as well.

Thank you,
Donny Talton

On Wed, 1 Nov, 2023 at 10:58 AM, Jodi Schreiber <jodi@arycorp.com> wrote:

To: donny7@gq.com
Cc: jp@arycorp.com

Donny,

Just checking in on this. | haven't heard from you yet, so | wanted to be sure you received this
email.

https://outlook.office.com/mail/id/AAMKABDI3NDMSNicALTFhM2UtNGMzMiI0SZDhiLTRIN2USMWMyNIRINWBGAAAAAACZcaEx7D62QY4uf5SnOVhZB. ..

13



1/12/24, 6:35 PM Mail - Jodi Schreiber - Outlook

Fence on 21S 61W 16

Teschner - DNR, Benjamin <benjamin.teschner@state.co.us>
Thu 10/12/2023 10:07 AM

To:Jodi Schreiber <jodi@arycorp.com>;Mariah Pillmore - DNR <mariah.pillmore@state.co.us>

WARNING: The sender of this email could not be validated and may not match the person in the
"From" field.

: CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize
; the sender and know the content is safe.

|
|

Mariah,

| just got an email from Jodi Schrieber with AryCorp (aka Fremont Paving) about a permit
amendment they are doing on a parcel in Pueblo County that neighbors ours. As part of the permit
amendment process they need to send a notice to all property owners with man-made structures
within 200 feet of the boundary -- That includes a fence that's on our property at the location circled
below in yellow (NWSW Section 16 21S 61W)

Who is the owner of this fence? Is it us? Lessee?
To whom can we direct Jodi to send the notice?

Thanks,
Ben

it s e et g A

Benjamin Teschner
Solid Minerals Manager
Resource Extraction
{he/his/him)

https://outlook.office.com/maillid/ AAMKADI3NDM5Nic4 LTFhM2UtNGMzMi05ZDhiLTRIN2USMWMVYNIRINWBGAAAAAACZcaEx7D62QY4uf5SnOVhZIB. .. 12



1/12/24, 6:28 PM Mail - Jodi Schreiber - Outiook
H CAUTION: This email originated outside of Lumen Technologies. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.
Good afternoon, Anthony!
Just trying to get in touch with any local representative for Centurylink/Lumen.

Thanks!

Jodi Schreiber
MY 839 Mackenzie Ave.. Canon Cily CO 81212
Offica (719) 275-3264 | Mobile (719) 528-0916
CORSOUAL CN och@arycorp com
“Success is not final, failure is not fatal; it is the courage to continue that counts.

-Winston Churchill

From: lodi Schreiber <jodi@arycorp.com>

Sent: Monday, September 25, 2023 4:14 PM

To: Hasenack, Anthony <Anthony.Hasenack@lumen.com>

Subject: Fremont Paving and Redi Mix Gravel Site East of Pueblo

Anthony,

| was checking to see if you still worked for CenturyLink. | am working on another gravel site east of Pueblo and CenturyLink | believe has a line on the
other side of Highway 50 that is within the 200" distance from the gravel pit boundary. | need to track down the owner of that line and work with them to
get a structure agreement in place. Are you the person that can help me with this?

Thanks!

Jodi Schreiber

839 Mackenz:e Ave.. Canan Cily, CO 81212

Office (718) 275-3264 | Moblle (719) 529-0816
CCRPORAT ON jaditdaryrorp com

“Success is nol final, failure is not fatal; it is the courage to continue that counts. ”
-Winston Churchill

This communicaticn is the property of Lumen Technologies and may contain confidential or privileged information. Unauthorized use of this
communication is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify the sender by
reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the communication and any attachments.

This email has been scanned for spam and viruses by Proofpoint Essentials. Click here to report this email as spam.

https:/fouticok.office.com/mail/id/ AAMKADISNDMSNic4L TFhM2UtNGMzMi05ZDhiL TRIN2USMWMYNIRINWBGAAAAAACZcaExX7062QY4ufSnOVhZIB...  3/3



1/12/24, 6:28 PM Mail - Jodi Schreiber - Outlook

Re: Fremont Paving and Redi Mix Gravel Site East of Pueblo

Jodi Schreiber <jodi@arycorp.com>

Wed 11/1/2023 10:55 AM

To:Hasenack, Anthony <Anthony.Hasenack@lumen.com>

lust checking back in on this. Can you help me with a structure agreement?

Jodi Schreiber

839 Mackenzie Ava., Canon Cily. CO 81212
Offico-(719) 275-3264 | Mobile (719) 5290916
CORPOMATION P . .

“Success is not final, failure is not fatal; it is the courage to continue that counts. ”
-Winston Churchill

From: Jodi Schreiber <jodi@arycorp.com>

Sent: Monday, October 9, 2023 4:09 PM

To: Hasenack, Anthony <Anthony.Hasenack@lumen.com>

Subject: Re: Fremont Paving and Redi Mix Gravel Site East of Pueblo

Great!

1 think that there is a fiber line that is across highway 50 at our permit site. (I've highlighted the approximate area in purple along Jose Gonzalez's property on the
southern border of the site. Can you confirm this? It is along highway SO east of Pueblo and in between 57" and 58 Lanes.

https:/foutlook.office.com/mail/id/AAMKADI3NDMSNic4LTFhM2UtNGMzMi05ZDhiLTRIN2USMWMVNIRINWBGAAAAAACZcaEx7D62QY4ufSnOVhZtB... 1/3



NOTARY FOR STRUCTURE OWNER

ACKNOWLEGED BY:

Structure O\\!lmer"/«/,;/ﬂ//%; Name 6-) Yegeryv ﬂ’ Ce6r4gc

4 /'/ e J 7 J,
Date __11/2 /33 Title Ac,y;a./:/ bizecter ot LES
STATEOF Colorndo )

) ss.

couNTY oF Puelglo )

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this Z day of N ouggbgr 2022 b
Greaory Geove as D€ pudry | ZWeckor of Puelalo Coun \’!

My Commission Expires:__\O ~ oz -202(

DOMINGA SALAZAR JIMENEZ-GARCIA
Notary Public
State of Colorado
Notary 1D # 20184038881
My Commission Expires 10-02-2026

Structure Agreement Page 3 of 3



An example Structure Agreement which meets the requirements of the Statutes is shown below.
ok 3 o o Ok oK ok ok o ok ok ok ok sk ok o ok 3k ok ok ok ko ok ok ok ok o ok ok o ok o o ok o 3k 3k ok o ok ook S ok o ok ok ok ok ook ok ok ok o ok o ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok

Structure Agreement

This letter has been provided to you as the owner of a structure on or within two hundred (200)
feet of a proposed mine site. The State of Colorado, Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety
(“Division™) requires that where a mining operation will adversely affect the stability of any significant,
valuable and permanent man-made structure located within two hundred (200) feet of the affected land,
the Applicant shall cither:

a) Provide a notarized agreement between the Applicant and the Person(s) having an interest in the

structure, that the Applicant is to provide compensation for any damage to the structure; or

b) Where such an agreement cannot be reached, the Applicant shall provide an appropriate
engineering evaluation that demonstrates that such structure shall not be damaged by activities

occurring at the mining operation; or

c) Where such structure is a utility, the Applicant may supply a notarized letter, on utility letterhead,
from the owner(s) of the utility that the mining and reclamation activities, as proposed, will have
“no negative effect” on their utility. ( Construction Materials Rule 6.3.12 and Rule 6.4.19 & Hard
Rock/Metal Mining Rule 6.3.12 and Rule 6.4.20)

The Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Board (“Board") has determined that this form, if
properly execuled, represents an agreement that complies with Construction Materials Rule 6.3.12(a).
Rule 6.4.19(a), and C.R.S. § 34-32.5-115(4)(e) and with Hard Rock/Metal Mining Rule 6.3.12(a),. Rule
6.4.20(a), and C.R.S. § 34-32-115(4)(d). This form is for the sole purpose of ensuring compliance with the
Rules and Regulations and shall not make the Board or Division a necessary party to any private civil
lawsuit to enforce the terms of the agreement or create any enforcement obligations in the Board or the
Division.

The following structures are located on or within 200 feet of the proposed affected area:
County Roads Lane 57th and 58th

(Please list additional structures on a separate page)

Structure Agreement Page 1 of 3



NOTARY FOR STRUCTURE OWNER

ACKNOWLEGED BY: .
Structure Owner "—"“:‘W\(MQ Ccuud CO . Name X 9&"":& W. CD%[ZQZWCM P rzs- ALC
Date_10/13 [202.3 Tite _Deeams W Calduell , frestdent-
STATE OF C2LofADo ) Ellen L. Murphrey
)ss. STATE OF GOLORADO
COUNTY OF OTERD ) NOTARY ID# 20114062999
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 09/30/2027

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this /3 day of Qutober ,2033,by
Dt’nn[s w Caldue ! as W{-"[/prasi,fuﬂ_ of H;g:h Line ( ‘ana t Ca

/

L. HLvs albies My Commission Expires: f/j/ 2 {/;;zoow
. ; ‘

Notary Public
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An example Structure Agreement which meets the requirements of the Statutes is shown below.
3k 2k ok sk ok ok sk ok sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk ok s sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sl sk sl sk ot sk sk sk sk sk sk o sk sk sk sk sk sk sk ok ok ok sk ok sk sk sk ok ok sk sk sk sk ok sk ok ok sk sk ok sk sk sk sk sk skokok

Structure Agreement

This letter has been provided to you as the owner of a structure on or within two hundred (200)
feet of a proposed mine site. The State of Colorado, Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety
(*“Division”) requires that where a mining operation will adversely affect the stability of any significant,
valuable and permanent man-made structure located within two hundred (200) feet of the affected land,
the Applicant shall either:

a) Provide a notarized agreement between the Applicant and the Person(s) having an interest in the

structure, that the Applicant is to provide compensation for any damage to the structure; or

b) Where such an agreement cannot be reached, the Applicant shall provide an appropriate
engineering evaluation that demonstrates that such structure shall not be damaged by activities

occurring at the mining operation; or

¢) Where such structure is a utility, the Applicant may supply a notarized letter, on utility letterhead,
from the owner(s) of the utility that the mining and reclamation activities, as proposed, will have
“no negative effect” on their utility. ( Construction Materials Rule 6.3.12 and Rule 6.4.19 & Hard
Rock/Metal Mining Rule 6.3.12 and Rule 6.4.20)

The Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Board (*Board”) has determined that this form, if
properly executed, represents an agreement that complies with Construction Materials Rule 6.3.12(a),
Rule 6.4.19(a), and C.R.S. § 34-32.5-115(4)(e) and with Hard Rock/Metal Mining Rule 6.3.12(a), Rule
6.4.20(a), and C.R.S. § 34-32-115(4)(d). This form is for the sole purpose of ensuring compliance with the
Rules and Regulations and shall not make the Board or Division a necessary party to any private civil
lawsuit to enforce the terms of the agreement or create any enforcement obligations in the Board or the
Division,

The following structures are located on or within 200 feet of the proposed affected area:
Fence

All Other Structures Within 200' of Permit Boundary

wn

(Please list additional structures on a separate page)



An example Structure Agreement which meets the requirements of the Statutes is shown below.
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Structure Agreement

This letter has been provided to you as the owner of a structure on or within two hundred (200)
fect of a proposed mine site. The State of Colorado, Division of Reclamation. Mining and Safety
(~Division™) requires that where a mining operation will adversely affect the stability of any significant,
valuable and permanent man-made structure located within two hundred (200) feet of the affected land,
the Applicant shall either:

a) Provide a notarized agreement between the Applicant and the Person(s) having an interest in the

structure. that the Applicant is to provide compensation for any damage to the structure: or

b) Where such an agreement cannot be reached, the Applicant shall provide an appropriate
engineering evaluation that demonsirates that such structure shall not be damaged by activitics

occurring at the mining operation: or

¢) Where such structure is a utility, the Applicant may supply a notarized letter, on utility letterhead.
from the owner(s) of the utility that the mining and reclamation activities, as proposed, will have
“no negative effect™ on their utility. ( Construction Materials Rule 6.3.12 and Rule 6.4.19 & Hard

Rock/Metal Mining Rule 6.3.12 and Rule 6.4.20)

The Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Board (" Board ") has determined that this form, if
properly executed. represents an agreement that complies with Construction Materials Rule 6.3.12(a),
Rule 6.4.19(a). and C.R.S. § 34-32.5-115(4)(e) and with Hard Rock/Metal Mining Rule 6.3.12(a). Rule
6.4.20ta). and C.R.S. § 34-32-115(4)(d). This form is for the sole purpose of ensuring compliance wiih the
Rules and Regulations and shall not make the Board or Division a necessary party to any private civil
lawsuit to enforce the terms of the agreement or create any enforcement obligations in the Board or the
Division.

The following structures are located on or within 200 feet of the proposed affected area:
Fence, Home Outbuildings and All other Structures On Property

o

(Please list additional structures on a separate page)



NOTARY FOR STRUCTURE OWNER

ACKNOWLEGED BY:

Structure Owner _{
Date _DM_QW_%_‘_&Q&J’___ Tide _\ahdowhea
STATE OF _ l\_,m\,gm.)

COUNTY or-‘:BAL\Qu__ ) %

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this_2ng day ofmmﬁy

Ewnlalpras | andawoaa _ of __ fFronee 3 Sebass

/ @ & A, Q‘ My Commission l&ﬁxpires:m/ 0 l (s {__ag

ublic

BN O A st ama

! [¥atd .
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[s TATE GF COLOmanA
[y o YITARY ID 2006591752
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CERTIFICATION

The Applicant. Fremont Paving and Redi Mix, Inc. (print applicant/company name),
by John P. Ary (print representative’s name). as President (print
representative’s title). does hereby certify that Anthony Gonzalez _(structure owner) shall

be compensated for any damage from the proposed mining operation to the above listed structure(s)
located on or within 200 feet of the proposed affected area described within Exhibit A. of the Reclamation

Permit Application for _TWo Rivers Pit ' (operation name).

File Number M-1998.038 |

This form has been approved by the Colorado Mined Lund Reclamation Board pursuant to its
authority under the Colorado Land Reclamation Act for the Extraction of Construction Materials and
the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Act for Hard Rock, Metal, and Designated Mining Operations.
Any alteration or modification to this form shall result in voiding this form.

NOTARY FOR PERMIT APPLICANT

STATE OF _.&'LLAM__J
. ) Ss.
COUNTY ()F‘:BA! blo )

The foregoing was acknowledged pafore me this G0 day of
as > of

My Commission Expires: / o/ (,/_34
[ 4

JODI D SCHREIBER
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY iD 20064001792
MY COMMISSION LXPIR7S OCTOBEF, 3. 2027




NOTARY FOR STRUCTURE OWNER

Name L"’k]@ %QO t'fz

Title

ACKNOWLLEGED BY:

Structure Owne
e 10]20/23
STATE OF Oo\oﬂ in )

COUNTY OF_SFRubls ) .

Thg foregoing was acknowledged before me thiséQﬂ'\day of Mﬁr_ 20 23, by

Linda Sthoyr as ¥ of _§enes,

My Commission Expires: /0/(_0/@0 S

REIBE
Y PUBUCR

ATE OF ¢,
NOTARY |p 540000
20
MY Commission Exles(s}?gggg% 2
. 2026




CERTIFICATION

The Applicant, Frémont Paving and Redi Mix, Inc. (print applicant/company name),
byJohn P. Ary (print representative’s name), as President (print
representative’s title), does hereby certify that Linda Scholtz (structure owner) shall

be compensated for any damage from the proposed mining operation to the above listed structure(s)
located on or within 200 feet of the proposed affected area described within Exhibit A, of the Reclamation
Permit Application for TWo Rivers Pit (operation name),
File Number M-1998.038 .

This form has been approved by the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Board pursuant to its
authority under the Colorado Land Reclamation Act for the Extraction of Construction Materials and
the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Act for Hard Rock, Metal, and Designated Mining Operations.
Any alteration or modification to this form shall result in voiding this form.

NOTARY FOR PERMIT APPLICANT

Representative Name \)OM—P AM

Title ~Preadont

COUNTY OF )

~h
The foregoing was acknowledged hefore me this 9 day of D{‘,‘bm .20&{.‘by
John ;é Ay as donk Ofﬁm_vni:&m'ﬂ\;j_‘.ﬁ&i_ﬂux lhe .

My Commission Expires:__ /0 / Lo [t

e ————————a

JODI D SCHRg]
NOTARY FUBLIG
NOTATE OF COLORADO
v e OTARY ID 2006400179,
o UMMISSIUM Expires OCTOBER 8, 2026




An example Structure Agreement which meets the requirements of the Statutes is shown below.
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Structure Agreement

This letter has been provided to you as the owner of a structure on or within two hundred (200)
feet of a proposed mine site. The State of Colorado, Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety
(“Division”) requires that where a mining operation will adversely affect the stability of any significant,
valuable and permanent man-made structure located within two hundred (200) feet of the affected land,
the Applicant shall either:

a) Provide a notarized agreement between the Applicant and the Person(s) having an interest in the

structure, that the Applicant is to provide compensation for any damage to the structure; or

b) Where such an agreement cannot be reached, the Applicant shall provide an appropriate
engineering evaluation that demonstrates that such structure shall not be damaged by activities

occurring at the mining operation; or

¢) Where such structure is a utility, the Applicant may supply a notarized letter, on utility letterhead,
from the owner(s) of the utility that thc mining and reclamation activities, as proposed. will have
“no ncgative cffect” on their utility. ( Construction Materials Rule 6.3.12 and Rule 6.4.19 & Hard
Rock/Metal Mining Rule 6.3.12 and Rule 6.4.20)

The Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Board (" Board") has determined that this form, if
properly executed, represents an agreement that complies with Construction Materials Rule 6.3.12(a),
Rule 6.4.19(a), and C.R.S. § 34-32.5-115(4)(e) and with Hard Rock/Metal Mining Rule 6.3.12(a), Rule
6.4.20(a), and C.R.S. § 34-32-115(4)(d). This form is for the sole purpose of ensuring compliance with the
Rules and Regulations und shall not make the Board or Division a necessary parly to any private civil
lenvsuit 1o enforce the terms of the agreement or create any enforcement obligations in the Board or the
Division.

The following structures are located on or within 200 feet of the proposed affected area:
Fence

(Please list additional structures on a separate page)
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January 13, 2024

Dear Customer,

The following is the proof-of-delivery for tracking number: 818093059963

Dellvery Information:

Status: Delivered Delivered To: Residence

Signed for by: Signature not required Delivery Location:

Service type: FedEx Priority Ovemight

Special Handling: Deliver Weekday;

Residential Delivery BOONE, CO,

Delivery date: Sep 14, 2023 10:42

Shipping Information:

Tracking number: 8180930593863 Ship Date: Sep 13, 2023
Welght:

Recipient: Shipper:

BOONE, CO, US, PUEBLO, CO, US,

Proof-of-delivery details appear below; however, no signature is available for this FedEx Express shipment

because a signature was not required.

Thank you for choosing FedEx
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January 13, 2024

Dear Customer,

The following is the proof-of-delivery for tracking number: 818093059952

Dellvery Information:

Status: Detlivered Delivered To: Residence

Signed for by: Signature not required Delivery Location:

Service type: FedEx Standard Ovemnight

Special Handling: Deliver Weekday;

Residential Deli\)/lery PUEBLO, CO.

Dellvery date: Sep 14, 2023 11:13

Shipping Information:

Tracking number: 818093059952 Ship Date: Sep 13, 2023
Weight:

Recipient: Shipper:

PUEBLO, CO, US, PUEBLO, CO, US,

Proof-of-delivery details appear below; however, no signature is available for this FedEx Express shipment

because a signature was not required.

Thank you for choosing FedEx
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January 13, 2024

Dear Customer,

The following is the proof-of-delivery for tracking number: 818093059908

Delivery Information:

Status: Delivered Delivered To: Residence

Signed for by: Signature not required Delivery Location:

Service type: FedEx Standard Overnight

Special Handling: Deliver Weekday; .

Residential Delivery PUEBLO, CO,

Delivery date: Sep 14, 2023 11:30

Shipping Information:

Tracking number: 818093059308 Ship Date: Sep 13, 2023
Waeight:

Reciplent: Shipper:

PUEBLO, CO, US, PUEBLO, CO, US,

Proof-of-delivery details appear below; however, no signature is available for this FedEx Express shipment

because a signature was not required.

Thank you for choosing FedEx
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9/13/23
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9/14/23 at 2:59 PM

FedEx Standard Overnight
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Deliver Weekday

1

FedEx Envelope



January 13, 2024

Dear Customer,

The following is the proof-of-delivery for tracking number: 818093059919

Delivery Information:

Status: Delivered Delivered To: Residence

Signed for by: Signature not required Delivery Location:

Service type: FedEx Standard Overnight

Special Handling: Deliver Weekday PUEBLO, CO
Delivery date: Sep 14, 2023 14:59

Shipping Information:

Tracking number: 818093059919 Ship Date: Sep 13, 2023
Weight:

Recipient: Shipper:

PUEBLO, CO, US, PUEBLO, CO, US,

Proof-of-delivery details appear below; however, no signature is available for this FedEx Express shipment

because a signature was not required.

Thank you for choosing FedEx
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January 13, 2024

Dear Customer,

The following is the proof-of-delivery for tracking number: 818093059920

Dellvery information:

Status: Delivered Dellvered To: Residence

Signed for by: Signature not required Detlivery Location:

Service type: FedEx Standard Overnight

" Special Handiing: Detiver Weskday;
Residential Delivery PHOENIX, AZ,

Delivery date: Sep 14, 2023 11:51

Shipping Information:

Tracking number: 818093059920 Ship Date: Sep 13, 2023
Weight:

Reciplent: Shipper:

PHOENIX, AZ, US, PUEBLO, CO, US,

Proof-of-delivery details appear below; however, no signature is available for this FedEx Express shipment

because a signature was not required.

Thank you for choosing FedEx
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